FORM PTO-1594	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
08/31/92 OIPE RI 08-22	2-2001 Patent and Trademark Office
AUS 1 7 2001 ()	
To the Hourable Commissioner of Pat 1018	19486 hed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Revco Technologies, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Reveo Technologies, the.	Name: Kendro Laboratory Products, Inc.
	Address: 275 Aiken Road
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation of Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Date of execution of attached Document: March 12, 2001 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐	City: Ashville State: North Carolina ZIP: 28804 Individual(s) citizenship
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75-544521; 75-535100; 75-938568; 76-223745; 76-223744; 76-223746; 76-223743; 76-223747; 76-202792; and 76-202791	B. Trademark Registration Nos.
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: John H. Weber, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>265.</u>
Internal Address: <u>PEPPER HAMILTON LLP</u>	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 50-0436
Street Address: 600 Fourteenth Street, N.W.	
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005-2004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John H. Weber, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	
:[/?001 BIOK2)	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002352 FRAME: 0227

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITE WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF REVCO TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "REVCO TECHNOLOGIES, INC. " TO "KENDRO LABORATORY PRODUCTS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2001, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2807645 8100

010382543

AUTHENTICATION: 1281662

DATE: 08-06-01

08/14/01 TUE 11:12 [TX/RX NO 7819]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002352 FRAME: 0228

08/06/2001 10:18 . 26H + 913026555049

NO. 254 P22

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

....

Revco Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board adopted the following resolutions proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors hereby declares it advisable that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing the FIRST Article thereof so that said Article shall read as follows: The name of the Corporation is Kendro Laboratory Products, Inc.

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Revco Technologies, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Christopher J. Kearney, its Vice President and Secretary, this Lst day of sugust 2001.

By

hristophoty. Kearney

Vice Rosident and Secretary

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:00 PM 08/06/2001 010382543 - 2807645

419253.3

REEL: 002352 FRAME: 0229